Los Angeles, State of California, through delegated authority to its Chief Executive Officer, or her 
designee, to purchase real property from AT&T ("Seller") located at 2615 W. 8th St., Los Angeles, 
California as further described in the legal description attached hereto as Exhibit "A" (collectively 
the "Property") for the purchase price of Four Million, Three Hundred Thousand Dollars 
($4,300,000).   

This matter will be considered by the Board of Supervisors of the County of Los Angeles on 
November 12, 2025, at 9:30 AM, in the Hearing Room of the Board, Room 381B, Kenneth Hahn 
Hall of Administration, 500 West Temple Street, Los Angeles, California.

[...]

(including, but not limited to, signs, advertisements, brochures, project names, logos, and all 
computer source disk materials for the foregoing items) (collectively, the �Intangible Property�). 

2. Purchase Price; Independent Consideration. 

2.1. Purchase Price.  The purchase price for the Property is Four Million Three 
Hundred Thousand and no/100 Dollars ($4,300,000.00) (the �Purchase Price�). 

2.1.1. Independent Consideration.  Within fourteen (14) Business Days 
(as defined in Section 3.3.4.3) after the Effective Date, County shall deliver to the Title Company 
(as defined in Section 5.1), the sum of one hundred dollars ($100.00) (the �Independent

[...]

Certificates shall provide the full name of each insurer 

providing coverage, its  National Association of Insurance Commissioners ("NAIC") identification 

number, its financial rating, the amounts of any policy deductibles or self-insured retentions exceeding 

twenty five thousand ($25,000.00) dollars, and list any Licensor required endorsement forms. 

• Neither the Licensor's failure to obtain, nor the Licensor's receipt of, or failure 

to object to a non-complying insurance certificate or endorsement, or any other insurance 

documentation or information provided by the Licensee, its insurance broker(s) and/or insurer(s), shall